

Kaalol Nagar Palika,Kaalol

Name of Work: :Bid Documents for Construction and Development work of Shyamaldevi Talavdi at Kaalol Nagarpalika Under SJMSVY 2025-26 3rd Attempt					
SCHEDULE - "B2"					
Name of Work : Construction and Development of Shyamaldevi Talavdi at Kaalol Nagarpalika Panchmahal					
Item No.	Item	Total Qty.	Rate	Per	Amount
1	Providing supplying and fixing various Childern play equipment				
		1.00	202000.00	Each	202000.00
2	Filling in plinth with sand under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing complete				
		60.80	460.19	Cum	27979.55
3	Earthwork for embankment including breaking clods,dressing with all lead and lift and including watering rolling and consolidation of subgrade in layers at O.M.C.to required dry density including filling the depression which occur during the process using power roller 8T to 10T.(E) From Borrow area within 3.0KM. lead				
		405.00	169.44	Cum	68623.20
4	Steel work, welded in built up sections framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint and two coats of enamel paint (A) In Railing as per detailed drawing including 2 coats of painting to steel works complete.				
		90.00	3719.78	sqm	334780.20
5	Providing 1:2:4 cement concrete foundation & 70 % PCC from bottom including excavation for the pole of size 45 x 45 x 100 cm. Deep in below ground level with plinth of 45 cm x 45 cm (or 45 cm dia x 45 cm) high upper ground level with necessary curing and finishing in approved manner. (for 4 & 6 mtr pole)				
		12.00	809.01	Each	9708.12
6	Supplying and erecting LED street lights with High power White LEDs wattage of 1Watt and above assembled on single MCPCB, efficiency more than 130 lm/w and corrosion free High pressure die cast aluminum housing with smooth finish powder coated and heat sink extruded aluminium with diffuser and Polycarbonate optics/ lenses with company mark/name engraved or embossed with 36 hours battery backup & MPPT 24V,7.5 A charge controller with 12 hours automatic switch on/off with wind speed resistance 44 m/s as per IEC 61215 (E) 36W,3000 lumens, IP-65, PV Module -2x100W and 6 mtr poles complete erected				
		12.00	42662.40	Each	511948.80

7	Grassing with selection No. 1 Doob grass including watering and maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for mowing including supplying good earth, if needed (the grass and good earth shall be paid for separately). 2) With grass Turf				
		675.00	20.50	sqm	13837.50
8	Digging holes in ordinary soil and refilling the same with the excavated earth mixed with manure or sludge in the ratio of 2:1 by volume (2 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : 1 part of stacked volume of manure after reduction by 8%) flooding with water, dressing including removal of rubbish and surplus earth, if any, with all leads and lifts (cost of manure, sludge or extra good earth if needed to be paid for separately) 2) Holes 90 cm dia and 90 cm deep				
		68.00	157.06	Each	10680.08
9	Plantation of Trees, Shrubs, Hedge, ground covers and seasonal plants at site i/c watering and removal of unsaverieable material's as per direction of officer in charge (excluding cost of plant & water). 1. Trees plant				
		8.00	9.54	Each	76.32
10	Plantation of Trees, Shrubs, Hedge, ground covers and seasonal plants at site i/c watering and removal of unsaverieable material's as per direction of officer in charge (excluding cost of plant & water). 2. Shrubs Plant				
		60.00	4.75	Each	285.00
11	Providing, stacking and Displaying Petunia hybrid different variety in different colour well developed with fresh and healthy foliage in full bloom in 25 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.				
		10.00	72.27	Each	722.70
12	Providing, stacking and Displaying Portulaca hybrid in different colour with bloom well developed fresh & healthy in 20 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.				
		10.00	89.74	Each	897.40
13	Providing, stacking and Displaying Bougainvillea named variety, Sobhra, Thima, Marry palmar, Cherry Blossom etc. well developed with fresh & healthy bushy plant in full bloom 75 cm to 90 cm ht. plant in 40 cm Cement Pot/ Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.				
		10.00	479.75	Each	4797.50
14	Providing, stacking and Displaying Cycus cirsnallis well developed with fresh & healthy 35 to 40 lush green leaves in 40 cm Cement Pot/ Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in charge.				
		4.00	2180.74	Each	8722.96

15	Providing and stacking of Polyalthia longifolia (Ashok) height 150-165 cm. in earthen pot size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.				
		4.00	109.43	Each	437.72
16	Providing and stacking of Gardenia jasminoides of height 45-60 cm. with 3-4 branches in earthen pot of size 20 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.				
		10.00	54.69	Each	546.90
17	Providing and stacking of Hibiscus rosasinensis of height 45-60 cm. with 3-4 branches in earthen pots of size 20 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.				
		10.00	38.89	Each	388.90
18	planting and stacking of Tecoma gaudichaudi of height 45-60cm well branched bushy in big size HDPE bag as per site engineer				
		10.00	38.89	Each	388.90
19	Providing, Supplying and fixing Decorative Metal Garden Bench with Backrest and Armrest, Seating Capacity of 03 Person complete. Approved by as directed Engineer in charge				
		8.00	4040.00	Each	32320.00
				Total	1229141.75
				Add 18% GST Charge	221245.52
				Total Amount	1450387.27
				Add 3% Contingency	43511.62
				Add 1% QC Charge	14503.88
				Total	1508402.77
				Say	1508500.00